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8. PRODUCTS OP PRINCIPAL CITIES AND TOWNS COMPARED. 

Products of 
cities and 
towns showing 
increase of 
$2,000,000 and 
over. 

Cities and towns. 

Amherst 
Berlin 
Brantf ord 
Hamilton 
Kingston 
London 
Montreal 
Ottawa 
Peterborough... 
Sault Ste. Marie. 
Sydney 
Toronto 
Vancouver 
Winnipeg 

1905. 1900. Increase. 

4,174,929 
5,449,012 

8,545,679 
24,625,776 

4,329,607 
12,626,844 
99,746,772 
10,641,378 
11,566,805 
5,251,643 
4,058,659 

85,714,278 
10,067,556 
18,983,290 

1,551,907 
3,307,513 
5,564,695 

17,122,346 
2,045,173 
8,122,185 

71,099,750 
7,638,688 
3,789,164 

738,472 
631,396 

58,415,498 
4,990,152 
8,616,248 

2,623,022 
2,141,499 
2,980,984 
7,503,430 
2,284,434 
4,504,659 

28,647,022 
3,002,690 
7,777,641 
4,513,171 
3,427,263 

27,298,780 
5,077,404 

10,367,042 

con t i nue t o hold t h e first five places in t h e order named. Pe­

t e rbo rough has s t epped up. from n i n t h t o six place and O t t a w a 

h a s d ropped from s i x t h t o seven th . V a n c o u v e r r e t a i n s t h e 

e igh th r a n k , a n d B r a n t f ord drops from seven to n i n t h . Ber l in 

r e t a i n s t h e t e n t h place. S a u l t S te . Mar i e has displaced K i n g s t o n 

for t h e e l even th place, a n d K ings ton , A m h e r s t a n d Sydney a r e 

a t t h e foot. B u t w h e n r a n k e d according to increase in the~ 

value of p roduc t s t h e order is t o some e x t e n t changed. M o n t r e a l 

a n d T o r o n t o a r e y e t in t h e first a n d second places ; b u t W i n n i ­

peg a n d P e t e r b o r o u g h t a k e r a n k before H a m i l t o n , a n d Vancou­

ver a n d S a u l t Ste . Mar i e before London . I n t h e fourteen cities 

a n d t o w n s t h e increase in t h e va lue of manufac tu re s in t h e five 

yea r s is $112 ,419 ,041 , or 58 p e r cent . Mon t rea l ' s increase is 40 

per cen t a n d Toronto ' s is 47 pe r cent . A d d i n g to these cities 

t h e va lue of p roduc t s for works employing less t h a n five h a n d s 

i n 1905, Mont rea l ' s t o t a l is $100,433,764 and Toronto ' s is 

$86 ,838 ,101 . 

T h e evidences of t h e g r o w t h of C a n a d a in t h e t w e n t i e t h cen-

The general t u r y found in t h e s ta t i s t ics of manufac tu res , of ra i lways , bank-

century, i ng and commerce a re for t h e whole Dominion, a n d t h e y show 

a surpr i s ing record of expans ion . T h e census of popula t ion a n d 

ag r i cu l tu re in t h e N o r t h w e s t provinces shows if possible deve­

lopment on a l a rge r scale, a n d while i t will no t be cla imed t h a t 


