xxxvi

8. PRODUCTS OF PRINCIPAL CITIES AND TOWNS COMPARED.

Products of cities and towns showing increase of \$2,000,000 and over.

Cities and towns.	1905.	1900.	Increase.
	\$		\$
Amherst	4,174,929	1,551,907	2,623,022
Berlin	5,449,012	3,307,513	2,141,499
Brantford	8,545,679	5,564,695	2,980,984
Hamilton	24,625,776	17,122,346	7,503,430
Kingston	4,329,607	2,045,173	2,284,434
London	12,626,844	8,122,185	4,504,659
Montreal	99,746,772	71,099,750	28,647,022
Ottawa	10,641,378	7,638,688	3,002,690
Peterborough	11,566,805	3,789,164	7,777,641
Sault Ste. Marie	5,251,643	738,472	4,513,171
Sydney	4,058,659	631,396	3,427,263
Toronto	85,714,278	58,415,498	27,298,780
Vancouver	10,067,556	4,990,152	5,077,404
Winnipeg	18,983,290	8,616,248	10,367,042

continue to hold the first five places in the order named. terborough has stepped up from ninth to six place and Ottawa has dropped from sixth to seventh. Vancouver retains the eighth rank, and Brantford drops from seven to ninth. retains the tenth place. Sault Ste. Marie has displaced Kingston for the eleventh place, and Kingston, Amherst and Sydney are at the foot. But when ranked according to increase in the value of products the order is to some extent changed. Montreal and Toronto are yet in the first and second places; but Winnipeg and Peterborough take rank before Hamilton, and Vancouver and Sault Ste. Marie before London. In the fourteen cities and towns the increase in the value of manufactures in the five years is \$112,419,041, or 58 per cent. Montreal's increase is 40 per cent and Toronto's is 47 per cent. Adding to these cities the value of products for works employing less than five hands in 1905, Montreal's total is \$100,433,764 and Toronto's is \$86,838,101.

The general outlook for the century.

The evidences of the growth of Canada in the twentieth century found in the statistics of manufactures, of railways, banking and commerce are for the whole Dominion, and they show a surprising record of expansion. The census of population and agriculture in the Northwest provinces shows if possible development on a larger scale, and while it will not be claimed that